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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3293
ANSWERED ON 28.03.2025


RAIL FACTORY AT DALMIANAGAR, BIHAR


3293 # DR. BHIM SINGH:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the current progress report on the construction of the proposed rail factory at Dalmianagar,

Bihar; and


(b) whether the feasibility of connecting the said site with the existing Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited (DFCCIL), East Central Railway rail route has been considered by the Railways, if so, the expected timeline for the commencement of this work alongwith the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) & (b) The said railway land is located adjacent to the existing DFCCIL railway tracks. The feasibility for connecting this site with the existing DFCCIL/ECR railway tracks has been taken up by Railway.


Further, the creation/upgradation of Rolling Stock Manufacturing/Maintenance infrastructure is a continuous process in Indian Railways and is based on the operational, traffic requirements etc.
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